—— Direction to pay by the distributor company in Film Victoria’s
benefit

—— Deed of assignment of the producer’s stipulated judgement
on the distributor company.

This is subject to on-going negotiations. Until those negotiations are
concluded, there is uncertainty in the assessment of the impairment
allowance. Consequently, the realised value of the impaired Cash
Flow Facility producer loans may differ from the carrying value.

73	 �financial
statements

(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis
Interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on balances of financial
assets not exceeding one year, which are at fixed or floating rates.
Minimum and maximum exposures are calculated at shifts of plus
or minus 2% respectively.

The table below details Film Victoria’s sensitivity to shifts in interest
rate. The exposures are based on management’s best estimates
of the possible adverse effects of changes in interest rate as at
30 June 2011 and 30 June 2010.

Market risk exposure—Interest rate:

Carrying
amount

Interest rate

-2% +2%

Net result
Available-for-sale

revaluation surplus Net result
Available-for-sale

revaluation surplus

 2011 $ $ $ $ $

Financial assets
Cash and deposits 30,560,918  (611,218) - 611,218

Total impact (611,218) - 611,218 -

2010

Financial assets
Cash and deposits 26,074,841 (521,497) - 521,497

Total impact   (521,497) - 521,497 -

(f) Fair value
The carrying amount of financial instruments assets and liabilities
recorded in the financial statements are a fair approximation of
their fair values, because of the short-term nature of the financial
instruments and the expectation that they are paid in full except
where an impairment allowance has been made.

The following table shows that the fair values of the financial assets
are the same as the carrying amounts.

Carrying amount

2011
Fair value

2011
Carrying amount

2010
Fair value

2010

$ $ $ $

Financial assets
Fair value measurement at end of reporting